INTEGRATED CIRCUITS, SILICON MONOLITHIC,
CMOS, CELL-BASED ARRAY
BASED ON TYPE ATMX150RHA
ESCC Detail Specification No. 9202/083
Issue 3 July 2019
Document Custodian: European Space Agency – see https://escies.org
Page 1 of 45

No. 9202/083
PAGE 4
ISSUE 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 GENERAL 6
1.1 SCOPE 6
1.2 APPLICABLE DOCUMENTS 6
1.3 TERMS, DEFINITIONS, ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS AND UNITS 6
1.4 THE ESCC COMPONENT NUMBER AND COMPONENT TYPE VARIANTS 6
1.4.1 The ESCC Component Number 6
1.4.2 Component Type Variants 6
1.4.3 Manufacturer Specific ASIC Identification 14
1.5 MAXIMUM RATINGS 14
1.6 HANDLING PRECAUTIONS 15
1.7 PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS AND TERMINAL IDENTIFICATION 16
1.7.1 Flat-substrate Ceramic Quad Flat Package (FS CQFP-132) - 132 Tied Leads 16
1.7.2 Multi-deck Ceramic Quad Flat Package (CQFP-160) - 160 Flat Leads 17
1.7.3 Multi-deck Ceramic Quad Flat Package (CQFP-196) - 196 Flat Leads 18
1.7.4 Flat-substrate Ceramic Quad Flat Package (FS CQFP-256) - 256 Tied Leads 19
1.7.5 Multi-deck Ceramic Quad Flat Package (CQFP-256) - 256 Flat Leads 21
1.7.6 Flat-substrate Ceramic Quad Flat Package (FS CQFP-352) - 352 Tied Leads 23
1.7.7 Multi-deck Ceramic Quad Flat Package (CQFP-352) - 352 Tied Leads 24
1.7.8 Multi-deck Ceramic Land Grid Array (CLGA-349) - 349 Pads 25
1.7.9 Flat-substrate Ceramic Land Grid Array (FS CLGA-472) - 472 Pads 26
1.7.10 Multi-deck Ceramic Land Grid Array (CLGA-472) - 472 Pads 27
1.7.11 Flat-substrate Ceramic Land Grid Array (FS CLGA-625) - 625 Pads 28
1.7.12 Multi-deck Ceramic Land Grid Array (CLGA-625) - 625 Pads 29
1.7.13 Multi-deck AIN Ceramic Land Grid Array (AIN CLGA-625) - 625 Pads 30
1.7.14 Flat-substrate Ceramic Land Grid Array (FS CLGA-896) - 896 Pads 32
1.7.15 Multi-deck Ceramic Column Grid Array (CCGA-349) - 349 Columns 33
1.7.16 Flat-substrate Ceramic Column Grid Array (FS CCGA-472) - 472 Columns 34
1.7.17 Multi-deck Ceramic Column Grid Array (CCGA-472) - 472 Columns 35
1.7.18 Flat-substrate Ceramic Column Grid Array (FS CCGA-625) - 625 Columns 36
1.7.19 Multi-deck Ceramic Column Grid Array (CCGA-625) - 625 Columns 37
1.7.20 Flat-substrate Ceramic Column Grid Array (FS CCGA-896) - 896 Columns 38
1.8 FUNCTIONAL DIAGRAM 39
1.9 PIN ASSIGNMENT 39
1.10 INSTRUCTION SET AND TIMING DIAGRAMS 39
2 REQUIREMENTS 39